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LEAGUE #450: WEDS 3 PERSON - SUMMER
WEEK #12 - 8/22/18

CENTER PHONE: 562-2200
WEDNESDAY - 7:30 P.M.
LEAGUE PRESIDENT: CALVIN BROOKS PHONE:
LEAGUE SECRETARY: PAT TARSIO PHONE:
LEAGUE SANCTION NUMBER: RESULTS-WEEK 11 OF 12
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

PINS
TEAM STANDINGS LANE WON LOST PCT. PINS AVG HGH HSH POS.
-------------- ---- --- ---- ---- ---- --- --- --- ----

1. # 7-HTFSU 5 141 90 .610 23492 517 815 2298 11
2. # 4-2 DIX AND A CHICK 6 132.5 98.5 .573 24344 570 853 2449 3
3. # 6-TEAM 6 7 132 99 .571 24398 595 872 2504 2
4. # 5-TEAM 5 8 129.5 101.5 .560 23672 529 858 2339 9
5. #13-REMARKABLE WATER SOLUTION 9 128 103 .554 24313 561 862 2479 4
6. # 8-DUNCAN HAMSTERS 10 127.5 103.5 .551 23505 479 857 2274 10
7. # 9-NEW BALLS, OLD BAG 11 121.5 109.5 .525 24300 560 829 2321 5
8. # 1-TEAM 1 12 118 113 .510 24040 529 876 2355 7
9. #12-RHINO FEVER 13 117 114 .506 24210 518 788 2315 6
10. #10-TEN IN DA PIT 14 115 116 .497 24425 492 862 2401 1
11. # 3-THUNDER 15 109.5 121.5 .474 23834 565 833 2377 8
12. # 2-MAMA SAID I CAN 16 97.5 133.5 .422 22748 530 805 2282 13
13. #11-LEE'S CREW 3 97 134 .419 23369 499 836 2341 12
14. #14-BYE 4 * 0 189 .000 0 0 0 0 14
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

*=TEAM NEEDS MAKEUP

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
TEAMS THAT NEED MAKEUPS WEEKS TO BE MADE UP
----------------------- -------------------
#14-BYE 1, 2

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

***LAST WEEK'S RESULTS***

TM GAME1 GAME2 GAME3 TOTAL WON TM GAME1 GAME2 GAME3 TOTAL WON
-- ----- ----- ----- ----- --- -- ----- ----- ----- ----- ---
7 784 648 748 2180 7.5 VS 6 792 827 726 2345 13.5
5 667 698 750 2115 11 VS 13 779 685 726 2190 10
1 639 697 704 2040 2 VS 4 739 731 776 2246 19

12 737 699 674 2110 4 VS 8 799 766 689 2254 17
9 682 720 775 2177 12.5 VS 3 768 688 735 2191 8.5

10 862 792 747 2401 15 VS 11 754 836 722 2312 6
2 547 514 564 1625 20 VS 14 ... ... ... .... 0

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

HIGH SCR. GAME HIGH SCR. SERIES HIGH AVERAGE
-------------- ---------------- ------------
289 CHARLIE SCHOFIELD 714 RALPH PALUMBO 203.8 TOM LAURENCELL
289 RALPH PALUMBO 710 TOM LAURENCELL 202.3 CHING
279 CHING 710 CHRIS BARONE 201.9 RALPH PALUMBO
270 TOM LAURENCELL 690 CHARLIE SCHOFIELD 197.2 CHRIS BARONE
268 JIM PAGLIARO 687 CHING 196.5 CHARLIE SCHOFIELD

MATCH POINT LEADERS
-------------------

POINTS BOWLER
------ ------
31.5 TERRANCE HOOPER
28.0 KRYSTAL STEGENGA
26.0 MARK GIOVENE
26.0 CHRIS BARONE
26.0 GINA CHING

HIGH HDCP. GAME--TEAM HIGH HDCP. SERIES--TEAM
--------------------- -----------------------
876 TEAM 1 2504 TEAM 6
872 TEAM 6 2479 REMARKABLE WATER SOLUTION
862 REMARKABLE WATER SOLUTION 2449 2 DIX AND A CHICK
862 TEN IN DA PIT 2401 TEN IN DA PIT
858 TEAM 5 2377 THUNDER
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***1ST*** LAST WEEK'S HIGH SCORES ***2ND***
--------------- ----------------------- ---------------

270 TOM LAURENCELL IND. HIGH GAME SCRATCH 266 LEON GRIFFIN
710 TOM LAURENCELL IND. HIGH SERIES SCRATCH 656 RALPH PALUMBO

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

GAME GAME GAME GRAND WEEKLY SEASON
BOWLER NAME 1 2 3 TOTAL TOTAL GMS AVG HGS HSS WON WON 200S 300S 500S 600S 700S
----------- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- --- --- --- --- --- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----
TM #1 - TEAM 1

ALEX DIAZ 142 165 143 450 4733 27 175 258 611 .0 19.0 4 0 5 1 0
GEORGE WEISS 132 155 214 501 4168 27 154 223 526 2.0 16.0 2 0 2 0 0
NAIGEEM SHABAZZ 159 171 141 471 5578 30 185 255 621 .0 21.5 10 0 2 5 0

TM #2 - MAMA SAID I CAN
RYAN CROSBY 213 158 204 575 5031 27 186 259 614 3.0 17.5 8 0 8 1 0
BARRY CONKLIN (141) (141) (141) 423 4101 27 151 191 506 4.0 18.0 0 0 1 0 0
JIM PAGLIARO 193 215 219 627 6361 33 192 268 676 4.0 20.0 14 0 8 3 0

TM #3 - THUNDER
TERI GAYTON 178 171 192 541 5239 30 174 215 578 3.5 17.5 4 0 7 0 0
BUCKY DECERBO 205 173 191 569 6350 33 192 245 658 1.0 23.0 14 0 9 2 0
JOHN MARASA 213 172 180 565 6349 33 192 232 641 1.0 20.0 11 0 10 1 0

TM #4 - 2 DIX AND A CHICK
TARA ZAYAS 178 169 186 533 5854 33 177 218 586 4.0 25.0 3 0 10 0 0
CALVIN BROOKS 182 204 182 568 6134 32 191 234 676 2.0 20.0 12 0 6 3 0
RALPH PALUMBO 216 195 245 656 6665 33 201 289 714 4.0 21.0 18 0 5 5 1

TM #5 - TEAM 5
GINA CHING 157 120 182 459 5604 33 169 235 564 1.5 26.0 5 0 7 0 0
GABRIEL MONTERO 120 154 136 410 5138 33 155 212 539 1.0 23.0 1 0 1 0 0
CHING 191 225 233 649 6071 30 202 279 687 2.5 19.0 14 0 3 6 0

TM #6 - TEAM 6
CHRIS BARONE 247 245 160 652 6509 33 197 249 710 3.0 26.0 14 0 8 2 1
MARK GIOVENE 200 169 185 554 6436 33 195 247 636 1.5 26.0 14 0 8 3 0
TOM LAURENCELL 202 270 238 710 4689 23 203 270 710 3.0 17.0 13 0 4 2 1

TM #7 - HTFSU
AMANDA CANNIZZARO 175 172 192 539 4637 27 171 223 582 1.0 25.0 3 0 6 0 0
CHRISANN KENNY 151 126 166 443 4895 33 148 199 487 2.5 23.5 0 0 0 0 0
KRYSTAL STEGENGA 247 139 179 565 6453 33 195 258 631 1.0 28.0 17 0 7 4 0

TM #8 - DUNCAN HAMSTERS
JAMES SILVERHARDT 152 184 135 471 4956 33 150 211 498 3.0 24.0 2 0 0 0 0
DANIEL SHANKER 214 174 165 553 5289 33 160 214 553 4.0 22.5 3 0 3 0 0
DAN SILVERHARDT 188 163 144 495 5571 33 168 235 589 1.0 24.0 1 0 5 0 0

TM #9 - NEW BALLS, OLD BAG
TODD THOMPSON 148 170 202 520 6098 33 184 235 637 .5 15.0 10 0 6 3 0
KATHLEEN HIBBS 185 175 183 543 5359 30 178 219 584 3.0 25.0 4 0 8 0 0
CHARLIE SCHOFIELD 179 205 220 604 6487 33 196 289 690 3.0 25.0 14 0 8 3 0

TM #10 - TEN IN DA PIT
JESSICA RODRIGUEZ 232 225 157 614 4780 30 159 232 614 3.0 16.5 2 0 0 1 0
TERRANCE HOOPER 167 174 159 500 5127 33 155 198 552 4.0 31.5 0 0 3 0 0
ANNE MORRISON 221 151 189 561 5736 33 173 247 600 2.0 14.0 5 0 7 1 0

TM #11 - LEE'S CREW
MIRIAM ROMAN 186 216 173 575 5574 33 168 217 591 1.0 21.0 2 0 7 0 0
LANCE GRIFFIN 136 124 135 395 4798 33 145 199 560 .0 15.0 0 0 1 0 0
LEON GRIFFIN 202 266 184 652 6106 33 185 266 652 2.0 22.0 9 0 5 3 0

TM #12 - RHINO FEVER
CHRIS KRUZIK 139 143 147 429 4684 30 156 209 541 1.0 17.0 1 0 1 0 0
BOB TAYLOR 212 131 151 494 5621 33 170 222 589 .0 18.0 4 0 5 0 0
RODNEY SMITH 178 217 168 563 5740 30 191 243 668 3.0 25.0 10 0 6 3 0
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GAME GAME GAME GRAND WEEKLY SEASON
BOWLER NAME 1 2 3 TOTAL TOTAL GMS AVG HGS HSS WON WON 200S 300S 500S 600S 700S
----------- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- --- --- --- --- --- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----
TM #13 - REMARKABLE WATER SOLUTION

AL WHITEHEAD 148 128 164 440 3351 21 159 207 561 2.5 16.0 1 0 2 0 0
CHRISTINA PENTZ ... ... ... ... 5144 30 171 224 595 ... 18.0 5 0 6 0 0
JAMES MCGOVERN ... ... ... ... 3439 18 191 243 673 ... 10.5 5 0 4 2 0

TM #14 - BYE

*SUBSTITUTES*
ROSS WHITEHEAD 247 220 259 726 4837 21 230 278 726 1.5 18.5 20 0 0 4 3
RICH KOPACZ ... ... ... ... 1161 6 193 249 646 ... 3.0 2 0 1 1 0
LOU HAUSER ... ... ... ... 1810 9 201 240 625 ... 5.0 5 0 1 2 0
MARVIN DAVIES ... ... ... ... 566 3 188 204 566 ... 1.0 1 0 1 0 0
DAVE PALUMBO ... ... ... ... 1386 6 231 273 773 ... 7.0 5 0 0 1 1
LARRY BYRD ... ... ... ... 1070 6 178 213 575 ... 6.0 1 0 1 0 0
GARY GIERTZ ... ... ... ... 1340 6 223 257 724 ... 6.0 5 0 0 1 1
JIMMY RUGGERIO 242 195 161 598 2419 12 201 242 635 3.0 8.0 7 0 2 2 0
FRED SIMONI ... ... ... ... 613 3 204 230 613 ... 2.0 2 0 0 1 0
BRYAN MORROW ... ... ... ... 523 3 174 209 523 ... 1.0 1 0 1 0 0

LANE SCHEDULES FOR UPCOMING WEEKS
LANES 3-4 5-6 7-8 9-10 11-12 13-14 15-16
8/22/18 11-14 7-4 6-5 13-8 9-1 12-10 3-2
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HDCP HGS HSS WON 200S PINS GMS AVG HDCP HGS HSS WON 200S PINS GMS AVG
---- --- --- --- ---- ---- --- ----- ---- --- --- --- ---- ---- --- -----

TM #1-TEAM 1 TM #8-DUNCAN HAMSTERS
ALEX DIAZ 67 258 611 19.0 4 4733 27 175.2 JAMES SILVERHARDT 90 211 498 24.0 2 4956 33 150.1
GEORGE WEISS 86 223 526 16.0 2 4168 27 154.3 DANIEL SHANKER 81 214 553 22.5 3 5289 33 160.2
NAIGEEM SHABAZZ 58 255 621 21.5 10 5578 30 185.9 DAN SILVERHARDT 73 235 589 24.0 1 5571 33 168.8

HDCP=+211 AVG=514 HDCP=+244 AVG=478
TM #2-MAMA SAID I CAN TM #9-NEW BALLS, OLD BAG
RYAN CROSBY 57 259 614 17.5 8 5031 27 186.3 TODD THOMPSON 59 235 637 15.0 10 6098 33 184.7
BARRY CONKLIN 89 191 506 18.0 0 4101 27 151.8 KATHLEEN HIBBS 64 219 584 25.0 4 5359 30 178.6
JIM PAGLIARO 52 268 676 20.0 14 6361 33 192.7 CHARLIE SCHOFIELD 48 289 690 25.0 14 6487 33 196.5

HDCP=+198 AVG=529 HDCP=+171 AVG=558
TM #3-THUNDER TM #10-TEN IN DA PIT
TERI GAYTON 68 215 578 17.5 4 5239 30 174.6 JESSICA RODRIGUEZ 81 232 614 16.5 2 4780 30 159.3
BUCKY DECERBO 52 245 658 23.0 14 6350 33 192.4 TERRANCE HOOPER 85 198 552 31.5 0 5127 33 155.3
JOHN MARASA 52 232 641 20.0 11 6349 33 192.3 ANNE MORRISON 69 247 600 14.0 5 5736 33 173.8

HDCP=+172 AVG=558 HDCP=+235 AVG=487
TM #4-2 DIX AND A CHICK TM #11-LEE'S CREW
TARA ZAYAS 65 218 586 25.0 3 5854 33 177.3 MIRIAM ROMAN 73 217 591 21.0 2 5574 33 168.9
CALVIN BROOKS 53 234 676 20.0 12 6134 32 191.6 LANCE GRIFFIN 94 199 560 15.0 0 4798 33 145.3
RALPH PALUMBO 44 289 714 21.0 18 6665 33 201.9 LEON GRIFFIN 58 266 652 22.0 9 6106 33 185.0

HDCP=+162 AVG=569 HDCP=+225 AVG=498
TM #5-TEAM 5 TM #12-RHINO FEVER
GINA CHING 72 235 564 26.0 5 5604 33 169.8 CHRIS KRUZIK 84 209 541 17.0 1 4684 30 156.1
GABRIEL MONTERO 85 212 539 23.0 1 5138 33 155.6 BOB TAYLOR 72 222 589 18.0 4 5621 33 170.3
CHING 43 279 687 19.0 14 6071 30 202.3 RODNEY SMITH 53 243 668 25.0 10 5740 30 191.3

HDCP=+200 AVG=526 HDCP=+209 AVG=517
TM #6-TEAM 6 TM #13-REMARKABLE WATER SOLUTION
CHRIS BARONE 47 249 710 26.0 14 6509 33 197.2 AL WHITEHEAD 81 207 561 16.0 1 3351 21 159.5
MARK GIOVENE 49 247 636 26.0 14 6436 33 195.0 CHRISTINA PENTZ 71 224 595 18.0 5 5144 30 171.4
TOM LAURENCELL 42 270 710 17.0 13 4689 23 203.8 JAMES MCGOVERN 53 243 673 10.5 5 3439 18 191.0

HDCP=+138 AVG=595 HDCP=+205 AVG=521
TM #7-HTFSU TM #14-BYE
AMANDA CANNIZZARO 71 223 582 25.0 3 4637 27 171.7
CHRISANN KENNY 91 199 487 23.5 0 4895 33 148.3
KRYSTAL STEGENGA 49 258 631 28.0 17 6453 33 195.5

HDCP=+211 AVG=514
*SUBSTITUTES*
40-ROSS WHITEHEAD 18 278 726 18.5 20 4837 21 230.3 41-RICH KOPACZ 52 249 646 3.0 2 1161 6 193.5*
42-LOU HAUSER 44 240 625 5.0 5 1810 9 201.1 43-MARVIN DAVIES 48 204 566 1.0 1 566 3 188.6*
44-DAVE PALUMBO 28 273 773 7.0 5 1386 6 231.0* 45-LARRY BYRD 86 213 575 6.0 1 1070 6 178.3*
46-GARY GIERTZ 41 257 724 6.0 5 1340 6 223.3* 47-JIMMY RUGGERIO 44 242 635 8.0 7 2419 12 201.5
48-FRED SIMONI 43 230 613 2.0 2 613 3 204.3* 49-BRYAN MORROW 63 209 523 1.0 1 523 3 174.3*

* - INDICATES DIFFERENT AVERAGE THAN THAT USED FOR HANDICAPPING PURPOSES

LANE SCHEDULES FOR UPCOMING WEEKS
LANES 3-4 5-6 7-8 9-10 11-12 13-14 15-16
8/22/18 11-14 7-4 6-5 13-8 9-1 12-10 3-2


